FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDAT		21 - 2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
				Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and 1	101	644191	лаl documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigefumi Kuramoto, Yasuhiro Sakai, Hayato Ikeda, Nobuyuki Ando Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ no			Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
			Name: Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd.		
			Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name			Street Address: Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osakashi		
			City Osaka-fu State JAPAN Zip		
Other Execution Date: <u>March 7, 1996</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/592,112 /					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_		
Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address:Street Address:Street Address:			Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: EDISON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08818					
a buga aayalun — barba la chiana	and the second		8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copy	number:02-1750 of this page if paying by deposit account)	
egit Ta	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OMRI M. BENR.					
Name of Person Signing	Un' "	Signature	Total number o	Date f pages comprising cover sheet:2	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. HATT 3.0 - 240

INVENTOR	WHEREAS: the ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)
(with address)	1. Shigefumi Kuramoto of 1-13-305-904, Nasahara, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-fu,
	Japan
	2. Yasuhiro Sakai of 5-1-505, Nishi-machi, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
	3. Hayato Ikeda of 4-6-10-403, Nyoidani, Mino-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
	4. Nobuyuki Ando of 356-11, Nikaido, Kaminoshocho, Tenri-shi, Nara-ken, Japan
	5.
TITLE	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: DEVELOPER FOR STATIC CHARGE IMAGE
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 08/592,112, and filed on <u>January 26, 1996</u> , and
ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE
(with address)	Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd of 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-
	shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
	is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 7th day of March, 1996.
SIGNATURE	
	1. Shigefume Ruramous
	Shigefumi Kuramoto
	1. Shigefumi Kuramoto Shigefumi Kuramoto 2. Maruhiro Sakar Yasuhiro Sakai
	3. Hoyato Ckeda
	Hayato Ikeda
	·
•	4. Nobryuki Ando

The assignment should be signed at the same time as the patent declaration.

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0220